

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10221/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2006 in WP No. 2378/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNLOGY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRAJ KUMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned for two weeks in order to enable the learned

counsel for the petitioners to seek instructions as to

whether in the peculiar facts and circumstances of the

case and keeping in view that no departmental

proceedings have been initiated, the orders terminating the services of the

respondent may be withdrawn or not.

(Madhu Arora)

AR-cum-PS

(Pushawp Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master